

# SUN FINLEASE (GUJARAT) LIMITED

(CIN No. - L65910GJ1988PLC010293)

Regd. Office: 3, Ravipushp Apartment, B/s. Navneet House, Memnagar, Ahmedabad-380052.

Phone No. (079) 27496313 Email id- [sfgl.1988@gmail.com](mailto:sfgl.1988@gmail.com)

Website: [www.sfgl.in.net](http://www.sfgl.in.net)

17<sup>th</sup> August, 2022

To,  
Head - Listing & Compliance  
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited,  
Agastya Corporate Park,  
Building A, Unit 205A, 2nd Floor,  
Piramal, Lal Bahadur Shastri Rd, Kurla West,  
Mumbai, Maharashtra 400070.

**Symbol: SUNFIN**

Dear Sir,

Sub.: **Submission of Newspaper Publication in compliance with Regulation 47 SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015.**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copy of Un-audited Financial results for the Quarter ended on June 30, 2022, published in the following two newspapers:

- i. The Indian Express - Ahmedabad - English Edition - dated- 15<sup>th</sup> August, 2022;
- ii. Financial Express - Ahmedabad - Gujarati Edition - dated - 15<sup>th</sup> August, 2022.

We request you to please take the above on your record, and acknowledge the same.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For, SUN FINLEASE (GUJARAT) LIMITED

*PARAG P. SHAH*

PARAG P. SHAH  
(MANAGING DIRECTOR)  
(DIN: 00228965)  
Encl: As above



## AANCHAL ISPAT LIMITED

CIN: L2706WB1996PLC07866  
Incorporated in India under Section 13(1)(b) of the Companies Act, 2013  
Registered Office: Meera, Chhennai, Tamil Nadu, India. Website: www.aanchalispst.com

### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

(In Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	3 months ended		3 months ended	
	June 30, 2022	June 30, 2021	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2021
Total Income from Operations (net)	4,515.59	4,566.43	3,398.68	17,544.82
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and Extraordinary Items	(261.96)	(79.77)	(167.83)	(475.69)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(261.96)	(79.77)	(167.83)	(475.69)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	2,065.38	2,065.38	2,065.38	2,065.38

Place: Kolkata  
Date: 13.08.2022

Mukesh Goel  
(Managing Director)

## STANDARD SURFACTANTS LIMITED

CIN: L28110KA1992PLC03623  
Registered in India under Section 13(1)(b) of the Companies Act, 2013  
Registered Office: Plot No. 10, Sector 10, Gurgaon, Haryana, India. Website: www.standard.co.in

### STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2022

(In IN Lakhs)

No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30th June 2022		Quarter ended 30th June 2021		Year ended 31st March 2022		Year ended 31st March 2021	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	4,191.71	3,006.16	3,324.34	12,514.48				
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and Extraordinary Items	92.87	21.77	154.40	320.33				
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and Extraordinary Items (After Exceptional Items)	92.87	21.77	154.40	320.33				
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	66.26	25.33	114.03	245.45				
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	711.26	711.26	711.26	1,407.80				

Place: Gurgaon  
Date: 13.08.2022

Chandrasekhar Prasad  
(Managing Director)

## SUN FINLEASE (GUJARAT) LIMITED

CIN: L65910GJ1988PLC010283  
Registered in India under Section 13(1)(b) of the Companies Act, 2013  
Registered Office: 3, Raviprakash Apartment, Near, Newroad House, Memnagar, Ahmedabad - 380052  
Email ID: sfl@sunfinlease.com Website: www.sfl.in

### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

(In IN Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Quarter ended	
	30-06-2022	31-03-2022	30-06-2021	31-03-2021
Total Income from Operations (net)	4.41	15.95	87.43	51.00
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and Extraordinary Items	(50.83)	(5.84)	58.77	(28.11)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(50.83)	(15.97)	87.77	(38.24)

Place: Ahmedabad  
Date: 14th August, 2022

P. S. SHAIKH  
(Managing Director)

## MEERA मीरा चन्डर्री कौमी लिमिटेड

CIN: L28110KA1992PLC03623  
Registered in India under Section 13(1)(b) of the Companies Act, 2013  
Registered Office: Plot No. 10, Sector 10, Gurgaon, Haryana, India. Website: www.standard.co.in

### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2022

(In IN Lakhs)

No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30th June 2022		Quarter ended 30th June 2021		Year ended 31st March 2022		Year ended 31st March 2021	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	4,191.71	3,006.16	3,324.34	12,514.48				
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and Extraordinary Items	92.87	21.77	154.40	320.33				

Place: Gurgaon  
Date: 13.08.2022

Chandrasekhar Prasad  
(Managing Director)

## SJ CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN: L14000GJ1992PLC03623  
Registered in India under Section 13(1)(b) of the Companies Act, 2013  
Registered Office: 301, Gyan Prakash, Sector 10, Gurgaon, Haryana, India. Website: www.sjcorp.com

### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2022

(In IN Lakhs)

No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30th June 2022		Quarter ended 30th June 2021		Year ended 31st March 2022		Year ended 31st March 2021	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	405.81	417.10	82.45	1444.41				
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and Extraordinary Items	7.85	8.13	(143.95)	3.83				
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional Items)	7.85	8.13	(143.95)	3.83				
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	5.74	6.07	(137.78)	2.88				
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(183)	(3.07)	(3.18)	5.61				

Place: Mumbai  
Date: August 12, 2022

By order of the Board  
Ravi D. Desai  
(Managing Director)

## ANANYA FINANCE FOR INCLUSIVE GROWTH PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: L72200GJ1999PLC03623  
Registered in India under Section 13(1)(b) of the Companies Act, 2013  
Registered Office: 983, 99 Floor, Sakar, H. B. Dholi, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad - 380 009

### Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022

(In IN Lakhs)

No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended	Previous Year ended	Quarter ended	Previous Year ended
1.	Total Income from operations	1,203.78	1,204.22	4,708.75	1,445.50
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and Extraordinary Items	82.85	128.14	230.97	89.26
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	82.85	128.14	230.97	89.26
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	62.85	128.14	230.97	89.26
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	81.67	122.32	103.60	106.10

Place: Ahmedabad  
Date: 12.06.2022

Mr. Ganay Gupta  
(Managing Director)

## BERAR BERAR FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: U65229GJ1999PLC037829  
Registered Office: A/20, Meera Chowk, Sector 10, Gurgaon - 122002, Tel No. 012-4663399

### Extract of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 [Regulation 52(i) read with Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR Regulations)]

(In Lakhs, except per equity share data and Debt Equity Ratio)

Sr.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		June 30, 2022	June 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
1.	Total Income from Operations	475.94	NA	2755.91
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and Extraordinary Items	495.70	NA	2337.41
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	495.36	NA	2337.41
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	368.81	NA	1741.98
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	368.71	NA	1649.84
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1233.68	NA	1233.68
7.	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve)	10822.40	NA	10556.58
8.	Securities Premium Account	14122.94	NA	14123.94
9.	Net worth	25279.02	NA	25294.19
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	72357.07	NA	278768.75
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.75	NA	2.92
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) a) Basic	2.99	NA	17.23
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15.	Debiture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

Place: Nargur  
Date: August 12, 2022

Sandeep Jawanjali  
(Managing Director)

## AARVEE DENIMS AND EXPORTS LIMITED

CIN: L28110KA1992PLC03623  
Registered Office: 191, Shahad, Nr. Old Ootrol Naka, Narol-Sarkhej Highway, Narol, Ahmedabad - 382 405

### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

(In IN Lakhs except for EPS)

Sr.	Particulars	STANDALONE		YEAR ENDED	
		June 30, 2022	March 31, 2022	June 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
1.	Total income from operation	11,285.44	11,418.11	8,393.74	43,955.53
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	(1,095.72)	(1,485.57)	(1,978.05)	(7,530.89)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items (After Extraordinary Items)	(1,095.72)	(1,485.57)	(1,978.05)	(7,530.89)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after extra exceptional items)	(1,003.16)	(1,217.65)	(286.03)	(4,142.27)
5.	Equity share capital	2,345.96	2,345.96	2,345.96	2,345.96
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))		12.59		12.59
7.	Reserves including Revaluation Reserve as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year				10287.61
8.	Earnings per share (before and after extra ordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	(4.28)	(5.19)	(1.22)	(17.68)

Place: Ahmedabad  
Date: 13<sup>th</sup> August 2022

Vinod P. Arora  
(Chairman and Managing Director)

**GOLF CERAMICS LIMITED**  
(A Joint Venture Company)

FORUM KID IN INDIA  
(Advertisement to be published in the Newspaper For Convention of Public Company Into a Private Company)

Before the Regional Director  
Ministry of Corporate Affairs North Western  
Region or Branch Of The Regional Director At Ahmedabad In  
The Memorandum of the Companies Act, 2013, Section 14 of  
The Companies Act, 2013 And Rule 41 Of The Companies  
(Incorporation) Rules, 2014

In the matter of GOLF CERAMICS LIMITED having its registered office at Blok G, 42/43A, Suiyav Apartment, Nr. Vyaswadi, Navpada, Ahmedabad - 380013, Gujarat.

Notice is hereby given to the general public that the company intending to make an application to the Central Government under section 14 of the Companies Act, 2013 to convert into a private limited company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on Monday, 15th day of August, 2022 at 04 PM, to enable the company to give effect to its conversion.

Any persons whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of status of the company may deliver cause to be delivered or send by registered post the objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of the interest and grounds of opposition to the concerned Regional Director (North Western Region Branch Of The Regional Director) Ahmedabad, within fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy of the application form at the registered office at the address as mentioned below.

Address of Registered Office: Block G, 42/43A, Suiyav Apartment, Nr. Vyaswadi, Navpada, Ahmedabad-380013, Gujarat.

For GOLF CERAMICS LIMITED  
MR. ASHISH SHARADKUMAR NEHANI  
(MANAGING DIRECTOR)  
(DIN: 01299707)

**BANARAS LOCOMOTIVE WORKS, VARANASI - 221004**

Notice is hereby given to the general public that the company intending to make an application to the Central Government under section 14 of the Companies Act, 2013 to convert into a private limited company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on Monday, 15th day of August, 2022 at 04 PM, to enable the company to give effect to its conversion.

Any persons whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of status of the company may deliver cause to be delivered or send by registered post the objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of the interest and grounds of opposition to the concerned Regional Director (North Western Region Branch Of The Regional Director) Ahmedabad, within fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy of the application form at the registered office at the address as mentioned below.

Address of Registered Office: Block G, 42/43A, Suiyav Apartment, Nr. Vyaswadi, Navpada, Ahmedabad-380013, Gujarat.

For BANARAS LOCOMOTIVE WORKS  
MR. ASHISH SHARADKUMAR NEHANI  
(MANAGING DIRECTOR)  
(DIN: 01299707)

**MUNOCH CAPITAL MARKET LIMITED**  
CIN: L36901GJ1980PLC00814

Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30.06.2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on 30.06.2022	Quarter ended on 30.06.2021	Change/ % Over Previous Year
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	7.83	31.38	(75.03)
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and Extraordinary Items	1.08	15.78	(93.44)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Extraordinary and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	1.08	15.49	(93.47)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Extraordinary and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) and Equity Share Capital	1.32	16.01	(91.83)
5	Equity Share Capital	449.00	449.00	0.00
6	Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted)	0.28	0.35	(20.00)

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and website of the company i.e. www.munoch.com

For: Munoch Capital Market Limited  
Sd/-  
Vijayalakshmi  
Director  
DIN: 00370650

**GOVERNMENT OF GUJARAT**  
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT  
CORPORATION OF GUJARAT

Notice No. 48 to BSMW/PL/DC/CA/2822-28, Dated: 12.08.2022

Notice No. 48 to BSMW/PL/DC/CA/2822-28, Dated: 12.08.2022 and closing date may be viewed at: www.pprcorpn.gujarat.gov.in

1. Tenders are invited for work (see Note) with Estimate cost ranging from Rs. 2.83 Crores to Rs. 105.00 Crores in West Godavari, Guntur, YSR Kadapa and Anaparthi Districts.

Further details may be viewed at: http://www.pprcorpn.gujarat.gov.in

2. Revised auction application as per O.D.No. 87, dated 16.09.2019 of Water Resources (Policies) Department and G.O.No. 706, Dated: 26.08.2020 of the Pancha (HRV V) Dept.

Sd/-  
Managing Director, APEWDC, Vijayawada

**SHANGHAI DECOR LIMITED**  
CIN: L31999GJ1980PLC02183

Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30.06.2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on 30.06.2022	Quarter ended on 30.06.2021	Change/ % Over Previous Year
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	17.53	679.07	(97.45)
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and Extraordinary Items	5.07	8.30	(38.68)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Extraordinary and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	5.07	8.30	(38.68)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Extraordinary and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) and Equity Share Capital	612.02	612.02	0.00
5	Equity Share Capital	612.02	612.02	0.00
6	Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted)	0.06	0.03	0.03

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For: Shanghai Decor Limited  
Sd/-  
Samirbhai Shah  
Managing Director (DIN: 00787830)

**SHREE BHAVYA FABRICS LIMITED**  
Registered Office: Survey No.170, Pirana Road, Pipri, Ahmedabad 382405.  
CIN: L17119GJ1980PLC011120

Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30.06.2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on 30.06.2022	Quarter ended on 30.06.2021	Change/ % Over Previous Year
1	Total Income from Operations	529.09	4,654.96	(88.95)
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and Extraordinary Items	34.97	47.91	(27.13)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and Extraordinary Items (after tax)	34.97	47.91	(27.13)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Extraordinary and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	26.69	32.42	(18.02)
5	Equity Share Capital	26.69	32.42	(18.02)

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and website of the company i.e. www.shreebhavya.com

For: SHREE BHAVYA FABRICS LIMITED  
Punahottar R. AGARWAL  
Managing Director (DIN: 00398989)

**SUN FINLEASE (GUJARAT) LIMITED**  
CIN: L65190GJ1980PLC02031

Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30.06.2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on 30.06.2022	Quarter ended on 30.06.2021	Change/ % Over Previous Year
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	4.41	15.95	(72.45)
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and Extraordinary Items	(60.93)	(6.84)	(891.70)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Extraordinary and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(60.93)	(6.84)	(891.70)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Extraordinary and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) and Equity Share Capital	303.34	303.34	0.00

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and website of the company i.e. www.sunfinlease.com

For: SUN FINLEASE (GUJARAT) LIMITED  
Sd/-  
PARAG P. SHAH  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN: 00229953

**SHREE BHAVYA FABRICS LIMITED**  
Registered Office: Survey No.170, Pirana Road, Pipri, Ahmedabad 382405.  
CIN: L17119GJ1980PLC011120

Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30.06.2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on 30.06.2022	Quarter ended on 30.06.2021	Change/ % Over Previous Year
1	Total Income from Operations	529.09	4,654.96	(88.95)
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and Extraordinary Items	34.97	47.91	(27.13)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and Extraordinary Items (after tax)	34.97	47.91	(27.13)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Extraordinary and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	26.69	32.42	(18.02)
5	Equity Share Capital	26.69	32.42	(18.02)

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and website of the company i.e. www.shreebhavya.com

For: SHREE BHAVYA FABRICS LIMITED  
Punahottar R. AGARWAL  
Managing Director (DIN: 00398989)

**Arman Financial Services Limited**  
Regd. Office: 502-503, Sakar III, Opp. Old High Court, Off Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380014. Ph: 079-40507000, 27541989 Email: finance@armanindia.com, Website: www.armanindia.com, CIN: L55910GJ1982PLC018623

**Chemiesynth (Pvt) Limited**  
Registered Office: Plot No. 27, G.D.C. Vapi, Gujarat - 396 195, India.  
Tel: +91 260 2432865 Fax: +91 260 2437036 CIN: L24110GJ1986PLC008534

Extract of the unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on 30.06.2022 (unaudited)	Quarter ended on 30.06.2021 (unaudited)	Year ended on 31.03.2022 (audited)	Year ended on 31.03.2021 (audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	454.46	733.65	672.91	3016.36
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and Extraordinary Items	(60.82)	(9.76)	104.31	294.29
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and Extraordinary Items (after tax)	(60.82)	(9.76)	104.31	294.29
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Extraordinary and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(60.82)	(9.76)	104.31	294.29
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (including profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(60.82)	(9.76)	104.31	294.29
6	Equity Share Capital	307.00	307.00	307.00	307.00
7	Earnings per Share (Basic and Diluted) (₹)	(0.98)	(0.66)	2.83	8.85

The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange and the latest entity (www.chemiesynth.com and www.investor.in).

For: CHEMIESYNTH (PVT) LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Sandeep Zaveri, Director  
DIN: 00138876

**AARVEE DENIMS AND EXPORTS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: 191, Shahwadi, Nr. Old Ostro Nak, Narol-Sarkhej highway, Narol, Ahmedabad-382 405. CIN No. L17110GJ1980PLC010504 | Website: www.aarveedens.com | Email Id: aarvee@aarvee-denims.com | Phone No: 079-30417000 | Fax No: 079-30417800

**GAUTAM GEMS LIMITED**  
CIN: L36910GJ2014PLC078082  
Address: 3rd Floor, Office-301, Gemini Super Complex, Veda Deval Road, Surat- 395004  
Contact No. - 9898814159 Email Id: contact@gautamgems.com

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on 30.06.2022	Quarter ended on 30.06.2021	Quarter ended on 30.06.2021	Year ended on 31.03.2022
1	Total Income	3048.34	6766.67	3652.98	18020.16
2	Net Profit for the year before tax	55.52	(44.51)	24.36	73.14
3	Net Profit for the year after tax	41.57	(62.93)	24.36	52.08
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the year	41.57	(62.93)	24.36	52.08
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1006.71	1006.71	1006.71	1006.71
6	Other Equity Excluding Revaluation Reserve	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Earnings per share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	0.41	(0.63)	0.24	0.52
	Basic Diluted	0.41	(0.63)	0.24	0.52

The above financial result was reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13.08.2022.

The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the above standalone financial results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2022 as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange and the latest entity (www.gautamgems.com).

For: Gautam Gems Limited  
Sd/-  
Gautam Shah  
Managing Director (DIN: 00748554)